
SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT 
QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 

 

    

21,735,436

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

Blanche Ely High School 
Address 1201 NW 6 AVENUE, POMPANO BEACH 33060 
Location Num: 0361 
Board District: 7 
Board Member: Nora Rupert 
ADEFP Budget: $25,890,022 
Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects): $21,735,436 

PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.001646 Blanche Ely HS - SMART GOB Renovations 
CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL 

5B-Construction No Risk 

PROJECT UPDATE 
Contractor is preparing to mobilize and complete the ADA ramp work that is a change order to the project. 

PROJECT SCOPE 
Re-Roofing Buildings 1, 2, 4, 10, 11, 17, 18, 20, and 21 HVAC Replacement in Buildings 1, 2, 13, 14, 15, and 17 Chilled piping replacement on the south half of the campus Chiller 
Replacement in Building 4 Electrical Upgrades to support HVAC Replacement ADA Improvements (ADA Lifts at Building 14, ADA Restrooms Building 14), Building 17 Entry Ramp New 
Concessions area in Building 14 for Basketball Games New Outdoor Dining Area 
BUDGET 

Current Budget Actuals Remaining Budget 

Design $1,220,332 $1,154,727 $65,605 

Construction $16,737,620 $15,987,221 $750,399 

FF&E and Technology $314,871 $309,445 $5,426 

Direct Purchase $1,550,723 $1,550,723 $0 

Construction Mgmt $1,470,373 $1,470,373 $0 

Contingency $335,975 $335,975 

Consultants $105,542 $105,534 $8 

Project Total: $21,735,436 $20,578,023 $1,157,413 

FLAG: 

PHASE 
2015 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2016 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2017 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2018 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2019 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2020 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2021 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2022 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2023 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2024 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2025 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2026 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

PROJECT PLANNING on on on 

HIRE DESIGNER on on on on on 

PROJECT DESIGN on on on on on on on on 

HIRE CONTRACTOR on on on on on on on on on 

ACTIVE 
CONSTRUCTION 

on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on 

CONSTRUCTION 
CLOSEOUT 

on 

SCHOOL CHOICE ENHANCEMENT (SCEP) 
CURRENT PHASE BUDGET 
COMPLETE $100,000 

ATHLETICS 

SCOPE 
Weight Room 

DELIVERED MUSIC 
Media Backdrop, Indoor Tables, Bracket Kits with ActivBoards, Projectors, SCOPE 
Tables, Chairs, Science Equipment, Digital Classroom upgrades, Heart 164 Instruments Delivered 
Models, Podium, Laptops & Adaptors 

TECHNOLOGY 
SCOPE 
1,132 Items Delivered 


